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Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri 

Case No. ER-2011-0028 

 

LIST AND ORDER OF WITNESSES 

 
Tuesday, April 26, 2011 

 
Entries of Appearance 
Mark Exhibits 
Motions, Outstanding Matters 
Opening Statements 
 
Overview and Policy 
 
Warner L. Baxter (Ameren Missouri) 
Steve Rackers (Staff) 
Barbara Meisenheimer (OPC) 
 
Wednesday, April 27, 2011 
 

Storm Costs/Vegetation-Infrastructure Trackers 
 

Lynn M. Barnes (Ameren Missouri) 
Dave Wakeman (Ameren Missouri) 
John Cassidy (Staff) 
Steve Rackers (Staff) 
Greg Meyer (MIEC) 
 
Thursday, April 28, 2011 
 

Sioux Scrubbers 
 
Mark C. Birk (Ameren Missouri) 
Jerre Birdsong (Ameren Missouri) 
Dave Murray (Staff) 
Roberta Grissum (Staff) 
 
Friday, April 29, 2011 
 
Energy Efficiency/Demand Side Management (DSM) 
 
Richard Mark (Ameren Missouri) 
Dan Laurent (Ameren Missouri) 
William Davis (Ameren Missouri) 
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John Rogers (Staff) 
Maurice Brubaker (MIEC) 
Laura Wolfe (MDNR) 
Ryan Kind (OPC) 

 
Monday, May 2, 2011 
 
Taum Sauk 
 
Mark C. Birk (Ameren Missouri) 
Paul C. Rizzo (Ameren Missouri) 
Erin Carle (Staff) 
Guy Gilbert (Staff) 
Ryan Kind (OPC) 
 
Municipal Lighting 
 
Philip Difani (Ameren Missouri) 
Mike Scheperle (Staff) 
Hojong Kang (Staff) 
Petree Eastman (Municipals) 
 
Tuesday, May 3, 2011 
 

Cost of Capital 
 
Robert B. Hevert (Ameren Missouri) 
Dave Murray (Staff) 
Billie LaConte (MEG) 
Michael Gorman (MIEC) 
 
Wednesday, May 4, 2011 
 
Fuel Adjustment Clause Issues 
 
Lynn M. Barnes (Ameren Missouri) 
Jaime Haro (Ameren Missouri) 
Mark C. Birk (Ameren Missouri) 
Gary Rygh (Ameren Missouri) 
Lena Mantle (Staff) 
Ryan Kind (OPC) 
 
Thursday, May 5, 2011 
 

Solar Rebates Accounting Authority Order (AAO) 
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Gary S. Weiss (Ameren Missouri) 
Mike Taylor (Staff) 
Maurice Brubaker (MIEC) 
Laura Wolfe (MDNR) 
 
Rate Design/Class Cost of Service  
 
Kip Smith (Noranda) 

 
Friday, May 6, 2011 
 
Reserved. 
 
Monday, May 9, 2011 
 
State Holiday – No hearing. 
 
Tuesday, May 10, 2011 
 
Union Issues 
 
Dave Wakeman (Ameren Missouri) 
Michael Walter (Unions) 
 
Property Tax 
 
Gary Weiss (Ameren Missouri) 
Lisa Ferguson (Staff) 
Greg Meyer (MIEC) 
 
Rate Design/Class Cost of Service 
 
Wilbon C. Cooper (Ameren Missouri) 
William Warwick (Ameren Missouri) 
Mike Scheperle (Staff) 
Ryan Kind (OPC) 
Barbara Meisenheimer (OPC) 
Maurice Brubaker (MIEC) 
Henry Fayne (Noranda) 
Laura Wolfe (MDNR) 

 
Wednesday, May 11, 2011 
 
Reserved. 
 
Thursday, May 12, 2011 
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Reserved. 
 
Friday, May 13, 2011 
 
Reserved. 


